THE PERFECT START TO YOUR DAY

FROM THE GRIDDLE

Your choice of bacon, sausage or ham - add $3.25
Cinnamon French Toast $11.00
Luscious slices of our cinnamon-infused rolls dipped
in egg batter and grilled to a golden brown.

Served with warm maple syrup.

Blueberry Pancakes $10.00
Hot and fluffy buttermilk pancakes filled with
blueberries grilled to a golden brown and

served with maple syrup.

Chocolate Chip Waffle $11.00
Hot and fluffy Belgian waffle filled with chocolate
chips, grilled to a golden brown and served with
maple syrup.

OMELET

Your choice of bacon, sausage or ham - add $3.25
All omelets are made with three Grade A eggs and
served with skillet browned potatoes and a choice
of breakfast bread. Substitute Egg Beaters® at no
additional charge. Add an 8 oz. juice for only $2.75.
Build an Omelet $10.00
Three-egg omelet with choice of cheese. Additional
toppings $.50 each. Ham, bacon, sausage,
mushrooms, onions, tomatoes, bell peppers or salsa.
Philly Cheesesteak Omelet $12.00
The classic omelet with sirloin meat, sautéed onions
and American cheese.

High Protein Omelet $12.00
Three eggs, ham, sausage and bacon.

BREAKFAST SKILLETS

The perfect neany bieakfast topped with two Grade
A eggs cooked to order. All dishes served

with a choice of breakfast bread. Substitute Egg
Beaters® at no additional charge.

Western Skillet $12.00
Grilled ham, onion and peppers combined with
skillet browned potatoes and topped

with shredded Cheddar.

Veggie Skillet $12.00
Broccoli, mushrooms, peppers, onion and tomato
combined with skillet browned potatoes and

topped with shredded Cheddar.

A WHOLESOME START

Your choice of seasonal fruit - add $2.00

Quaker® Hot Oatmeal $4.00
With a touch of brown sugar.

Cereal $4.00
A selection from your favorite cereals.

Fresh Fruit $8.00

A large bowl of the season’s best fruit with a

scoop of cottage cheese.

The “Way You Like Your Egg” $9.00
An egg cooked to order, English muffin or toast

and fresh fruit.

Dannon® Yogurt $3.00
Your choice of assorted yogurts.
Granola Yogurt Parfait $8.00

Your choice of blueberries or strawberries layered
with Dannon® Yogurt granola.

THE PERFECT START TO YOUR DAY

THE AMERICAN BREAKFAST

Your choice of bacon, sausage or ham - add $3.25
All selections served with skillet browned potatoes
and a choice of breakfast bread. Substitute Egg
Beaters® at no additional charge. Add an 8oz. juice
to any Eggery dish. $2.72

American Breakfast $11.00
Two Grade A eggs, two strips of bacon and a choice
of breakfast bread served with skillet browned
potatoes. “Sweeten the Deal” with one slice of our
luscious Cinnamon Supreme French Toast™ for an
additional $2.00.

Grilled Ham Steak And Eggs $12.00
A 50z. grilled ham steak served with two eggs

any style.

Eggs Benedict $12.00
A timeless classic of two Grade A poached eggs and
Canadian bacon atop an English muffin and topped
with Hollandaise sauce.

Breakfast Quesadilla $12.00
Scrambled eggs, bacon and melted cheese in a
buttery grilled tortilla served with salsa and

sour cream.

Grilled Top Sirloin Steak $23.00
Three eggs, cooked to order, with a juicy center-cut
and perfectly grilled Top Sirloin steak.

2 of Everything $14.00
2 eggs, 2 bacon, 2 sausage, 2 pancakes, 2 pieces of
breakfast bread and served with skillet

browned potatoes.

Bacon, Egg, and Cheese Sandwich $10.00
Fluffy scrambled eggs, grilled Canadian bacon and
melted Cheddar on a country roll.

EXTRAS

White or Wheat Toast
Skillet Browned Potatoes
Just One Egg*

Bagel with Cream Cheese
Grits

Fresh Whole Fruit

Hot from the Oven Biscuit
Blueberry Muffin

Bacon

Sausage Links

Turkey Sausage

Half of a Grapefruit

$2.00
$4.00
$2.00
$3.00
$4.00
$2.00
$2.00
$3.50
$3.25
$3.25
$4.00
$3.00

BEVERAGES

Tropicana® Orange Juice
100% Florida Pure Premium
Regular

Large

Carafe

Assorted Juices

Small

Large

Milk

Soft Drinks

Bottled Water

Rainforest Alliance Certified™
Fresh Brewed Coffee (bottomless)
Decaffeinated (bottomless)

Hot Tea

Hot Chocolate

$2.75
$3.25
$8.00

$2.75
$3.25
$2.50
$2.50
$3.00

$3.95
$3.95
$2.95
$3.95



