

Your choice of bacon, sausage or ham - add \$3.25

#### \$11.00 Cinnamon French Toast

Luscious slices of our cinnamon-infused rolls dipped in egg batter and grilled to a golden brown. Served with warm maple syrup.

# Blueberry Pancakes

Hot and fluffy buttermilk pancakes filled with blueberries grilled to a golden brown and served with maple syrup.

### Chocolate Chip Waffle

Hot and fluffy Belgian waffle filled with chocolate chips, grilled to a golden brown and served with maple syrup.

Your choice of bacon, sausage or ham - add \$3.25 All omelets are made with three Grade A eggs and served with skillet browned potatoes and a choice of breakfast bread. Substitute Egg Beaters® at no additional charge. Add an 8 oz. juice for only \$2.75.

## Build an Omelet

\$10.00

\$11.00

Three-egg omelet with choice of cheese. Additional toppings \$.50 each. Ham, bacon, sausage, mushrooms, onions, tomatoes, bell peppers or salsa.

## Philly Cheesesteak Omelet

\$12.00

The classic omelet with sirloin meat, sautéed onions and American cheese.

### High Protein Omelet

\$12.00

Three eggs, ham, sausage and bacon.

The perfect nearty breakfast topped with two Grade A eggs cooked to order. All dishes served with a choice of breakfast bread. Substitute Egg Beaters® at no additional charge.

### Western Skillet

\$12.00

\$10.00 Grilled ham, onion and peppers combined with skillet browned potatoes and topped with shredded Cheddar.

## Veggie Skillet

\$12.00

Broccoli, mushrooms, peppers, onion and tomato combined with skillet browned potatoes and topped with shredded Cheddar.

## A WHOLESOME START

Your choice of seasonal fruit - add \$2.00

Quaker® Hot	Oatmeal	\$4.00
	6.1	

With a touch of brown sugar.

Cereal		\$4.00

A selection from your favorite cereals.

A large bowl of the season's best fruit with a scoop of cottage cheese.

#### The "Way You Like Your Egg" \$9.00

An egg cooked to order, English muffin or toast and fresh fruit.

### Dannon® Yogurt \$3.00

Your choice of assorted yogurts.

#### Granola Yogurt Parfait \$8.00

Your choice of blueberries or strawberries layered with Dannon® Yogurt granola.







## THE PERFECT START TO YOUR DAY

Your choice of bacon, sausage or ham - add \$3.25 All selections served with skillet browned potatoes and a choice of breakfast bread. Substitute Egg Beaters® at no additional charge. Add an 8oz. juice to any Eggery dish. \$2.72

#### American Breakfast \$11.00

Two Grade A eggs, two strips of bacon and a choice of breakfast bread served with skillet browned potatoes. "Sweeten the Deal" with one slice of our luscious Cinnamon Supreme French Toast™ for an additional \$2.00.

## Grilled Ham Steak And Eggs

\$12.00

A 5oz. grilled ham steak served with two eggs any style.

#### Eggs Benedict \$12.00

A timeless classic of two Grade A poached eggs and Canadian bacon atop an English muffin and topped with Hollandaise sauce.

### Breakfast Quesadilla \$12.00

Scrambled eggs, bacon and melted cheese in a buttery grilled tortilla served with salsa and sour cream.

### \$23.00 Grilled Top Sirloin Steak

Three eggs, cooked to order, with a juicy center-cut and perfectly grilled Top Sirloin steak.

### \$14.00 2 of Everything

2 eggs, 2 bacon, 2 sausage, 2 pancakes, 2 pieces of breakfast bread and served with skillet browned potatoes.

### Bacon, Egg, and Cheese Sandwich \$10.00

Fluffy scrambled eggs, grilled Canadian bacon and melted Cheddar on a country roll.

White or Wheat Toast	\$2.00
Skillet Browned Potatoes	\$4.00
Just One Egg*	\$2.00
Bagel with Cream Cheese	\$3.00
Grits	\$4.00
Fresh Whole Fruit	\$2.00
Hot from the Oven Biscuit	\$2.00
Blueberry Muffin	\$3.50
Bacon	\$3.2
Sausage Links	\$3.2
Turkey Sausage	\$4.00
Half of a Grapefruit	\$3.00

## BEVERAGES

Soft Drinks

Tropicana® Orange Juice	
100% Florida Pure Premium	
Regular	\$2.75
Large	\$3.25
Carafe	\$8.00
Assorted Juices	
Small	\$2.75
Large	\$3.25
Milk	\$2.50

# **Bottled Water**

Rainforest Alliance Certified™	
Fresh Brewed Coffee (bottomless)	\$3.95
Decaffeinated (bottomless)	\$3.95
Hot Tea	\$2.95
Hot Chocolate	\$3.95

\$2.50

\$3.00